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Appendix Table 6a: Abridged life table based on deaths and population: total resident males, 1997–2002

Age (x) nMx nqx  lx ndx nLx 5Px  Tx  ex

0 0.0702 0.0666 100000 6660 94899 0.9308 5247037 52.5

1 0.0030 0.0120 93340 1122 370503 0.9879 5152138 55.2

5 0.0012 0.0057 92218 529 459767 0.9958 4781636 51.9

10 0.0005 0.0027 91689 245 457830 0.9857 4321868 47.1

15 0.0053 0.0259 91443 2370 451292 0.9722 3864038 42.3

20 0.0060 0.0298 89073 2651 438740 0.9708 3412746 38.3

25 0.0058 0.0286 86423 2472 425932 0.9679 2974006 34.4

30 0.0073 0.0356 83950 2990 412276 0.9566 2548074 30.4

35 0.0106 0.0514 80960 4164 394391 0.9305 2135798 26.4

40 0.0185 0.0885 76796 6796 366992 0.8952 1741406 22.7

45 0.0261 0.1226 70000 8583 328546 0.8605 1374414 19.6

50 0.0345 0.1587 61418 9749 282717 0.8369 1045868 17.0

55 0.0368 0.1683 51669 8697 236602 0.7968 763151 14.8

60 0.0559 0.2450 42972 10530 188534 0.7198 526549 12.3

65 0.0781 0.3267 32442 10599 135712 0.7316 338015 10.4

70 0.0400 0.1819 21843 3973 99282 0.5092 202303 9.3

75 0.1735 1.0000 17870 17870 103021 103021 5.8

Appendix Table 6b: Abridged life table based on deaths and population: total resident females, 1997–2002

Age (x) nMx nqx  lx ndx nLx 5Px  Tx  ex

0 0.0441 0.0426 100000 4260 96497 0.9514 5819284 58.2

1 0.0039 0.0154 95740 1474 379208 0.9877 5722786 59.8

5 0.0013 0.0062 94266 589 469859 0.9939 5343578 56.7

10 0.0012 0.0059 93677 553 467004 0.9953 4873720 52.0

15 0.0007 0.0034 93124 321 464818 0.9907 4406716 47.3

20 0.0030 0.0151 92803 1401 460512 0.9839 3941898 42.5

25 0.0034 0.0170 91402 1557 453115 0.9810 3481386 38.1

30 0.0042 0.0209 89844 1880 444524 0.9673 3028270 33.7

35 0.0092 0.0448 87965 3937 429983 0.9603 2583747 29.4

40 0.0070 0.0345 84028 2895 412904 0.9534 2153764 25.6

45 0.0122 0.0591 81133 4797 393674 0.9144 1740860 21.5

50 0.0241 0.1138 76337 8684 359973 0.8833 1347186 17.6

55 0.0255 0.1199 67653 8115 317976 0.8626 987212 14.6

60 0.0341 0.1572 59538 9360 274290 0.7392 669236 11.2

65 0.0950 0.3838 50178 19256 202750 0.5769 394946 7.9

70 0.1287 0.4870 30922 15058 116964 0.3914 192197 6.2

75 0.2109 1.0000 15864 15864 75232 75232 4.7


